Order for Winding Up

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE **BUSINESS AND PROPERTY COURTS OF ENGLAND AND WALES INSOLVENCY AND COMPANIES LIST (ChD)**



CR-2018-007134

Deputy Insolvency and Companies Court Judge Addy QC

In the matter of MP & SILVA LIMITED 07263750. **AND** IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

UPON THE PETITION OF 1. federation Francaise de Tennis, creditors of the above named company, presented to this court on 24 August, 2018

AND UPON HEARING Counsel for the Petitioner and,, Supporting Creditor in person

AND UPON READING THE EVIDENCE

IT IS ORDERED THAT 1. MP & SILVA LIMITED 07263750. be wound up by this court under the provisions of the Insolvency Act 1986

AND THE COURT BEING SATISFIED on the evidence that the EC Regulations on Insolvency Proceedings does and that these proceedings main are not within the meaning of the Regulation

AND IT IS ORDERED THAT the costs of petitioner of the said petition be paid out of the assets of the company

Dated: 17 Oct 2018

Note: One of the Official Receiver(s) attached to the court is by virtue of this order liquidator of the company

Reasons (EC Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings): the petition and evidence verifying the petition assert that the company's centre of main interest is in the United Kingdom. In the absence of any challenge to that evidence or indication that the company's centre of main interest is elsewhere, the court accepts the petitioner's contention

To: Herbert Smith Freehills

Herbert Smith Freehills, Exchange House, Primrose Street, London, EC2A 2EG, DX: 28

Ref: 2976/9862/31020025-002

& 1. MP & SILVA LIMITED

MP & SILVA LIMITED, Part 4th Floor Park House, 116 Park Street, London, W1K 6AF

COMPANIES COURT

Notice of Order

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE CHANCERY DIVISION COMPANIES COURT No. 14 (Rule 38)

Notification to Official Receiver of Order pronounced on Petition for winding up

To the Senior Official Receiver of the Court 21 Bloomsbury Street London WC1B 3SS

Petition No. CR-2018-007134

Order pronounced this day by Deputy Insolvency and Companies Court Judge Addy QC for winding up the undermentioned COMPANY under The Insolvency Act 1986.

Name of COMPANY: 1. MP & SILVA LIMITED

Registered Office of COMPANY	Petitioner's Solicitor	Date of Presentation of Petition
MP & SILVA LIMITED, Part 4th Floor Park House, 116 Park Street, London, W1K 6AF	Herbert Smith Freehills, Exchange House, Primrose Street, London, EC2A 2EG, DX: 28	24 August, 2018

Date: 17 Oct 2018